## ORDINANCE NO. 986

## ORDINANCE REGARDING PENALTIES

Be it ordained by the City Council of the City of Nokomis, Illinois that,

The ADMINISTRATION CODE of the Revised Code of Ordinances of the City of Nokomis, Illinois, is hereby amended by deleting the prior Code Division IV (paragraph 1-1-20 (A)) and replacing it with Code Division IV (paragraphs 1-1-20 (A)) as follows:

## 1-1-20 PENALTIES FOR VIOLATIONS

(A) Any person accused of a violation of this Code, may settle and compromise the claim by paying to the City Clerk the minimum fine of Fifty Dollars (\$50 00 within ten (10) days from the time of the issuance of the citation therefore, or by paying to the City Clerk the sum of \$75 00 after ten (10) days but at least three (3) days prior to a court appearance, unless a different minimum is otherwise provided in Section (B) hereof or elsewhere in this Code.

Passed by a majority vote of the members of the City Council and approved by the Mayor of the City of Nokomis, Illinois on this 25th day of JUNE, 2012.

KEITH HANCOCK Mayor

(CORPORATE SEAL)

Attest:

PAM BURDZILAUSKAS, City Clerk

STATE OF ILLINOIS	gg
MONTGOMERY COUNTY )	SS
9	CERTIFICATION
I, PAMELA J BURDZILAUS Clerk of the City of Nokomis, Montgor	KAS, certify that I am the duly appointed and acting City nery County, Illinois
I further certify that onJUNE_3 passed and approved Ordinance No published in pamphlet form.	
thereof, was prepared and posted in the M	e No986, including the Ordinance and a cover sheet Municipal Complex commencing onJUNE26, ys thereafter Copies of such Ordinance were also available as City Clerk.
Dated at Nokomis, Illinois, this	<b>26th</b> day of, 2012.
	Pamela J Burdzilausta